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PROUDLY
AUSTRALIAN MADE

ILLusion
Gas Log Fires

10
0

0
 

20
0

0
 

30
0

0
 

35
0

0
 

4
0

0
0

 

60
0

0
 



FL
UE

 PI
PE

Luminar
Inbuilt Installation 

The dimensions, capacities, ratings etc quoted here are correct at the time of writing but may be subject to change. 
Please check with your dealer before commencing any building works or installations of these appliances.

DISCLAIMER: MANY FACTORS WILL INFLUENCE THE HEATING CAPACITY OF AN APPLIANCE, INCLUDING WHETHER OR NOT A HOME IS INSULATED, WHETHER THERE ARE LARGE GLASS AREAS, HIGH CEILINGS AND THE TYPES OF FLOOR COVERINGS. 

GAS TYPES, RATINGS & APPROXIMATE HEATING CAPACITIES

MODEL GAS TYPE MJH
HEATING 

CAPACITY
SQ/M

GAS TYPE MJH HEATING CAPACITY
SQ/M

LC-1000i NATURAL 20 20-35 LPG  16 20-35

LC-2000i NATURAL 26 40-60 LPG  25 40-60

LC-3000i NATURAL 32

36

60-85

85-105

LPG 30 

33 

60-95

60-95

LC-4000i

LC-3500i

NATURAL

NATURAL

40 125-150 LPG

LPG

39 120-140

LC-6000i NATURAL 53 150-185 LPG 42 130-160

External dimensions for all Luminar Inbuilt Gas Log Fires  (All dimensions in millimeters)

MODEL Width(A) Height (B)
Height of Rear 

Casing (C)
Depth Of Rear 

Casing (D)
Width Of Rear 

Casing (E)
Depth to Flue Centre 
from Fascia Front  - 

Vertical Flue model (F)

LC-1000i 856 (Fascia) 528 (Fascia) 490 410  685 320 

LC-2000i 957 (Fascia) 575 (Fascia) 535 410  785 320

LC-3000i

LC-3500i

1056 (Fascia) 615 (Fascia)

1205 (Fascia) 615 (Fascia)

575

575

410 885 320 

320 

LC-4000i 1420 (Fascia) 615 (Fascia) 575 410 1250

1035

320

LC-6000i 1720 (Fascia) 615 (Fascia) 575 436

436

1550 323

(E)

(F)

(A)

(B) (C)

(D) POWER CORD
& GAS INLET
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Luminar 1000 

Luminar 2000 

Luminar 3000 

Luminar 3500 

Luminar 4000 

Luminar 6000 

The Luminar 1000 features economy, performance and 
style and it’s compact dimensions makes it the perfect 
choice to keep smaller areas warm and comfortable in 
your home without breaking the budget.

Capable of heating up to 60 sq metres, the 
stunning Il lusion Luminar 2000 Inbuilt Gas Log 
Fires are available in a range of colours including 
Metallic Black with several trim options  designed 
to suit any decor.

The Luminar 3000 has a sleek design and rustic 
charm that is sure to enhance any home. It’s 
clean burning flames will  mesmerise and ensure 
that you’re warm all year round. 

If modern, and ambient was the look you were 
going for, you will  be impressed with the 
Luminar 3500. This elegant appliance will  be 
sure to warm your home in style. 

The Luminar 4000 features luxury, 
perfomance and wide viewing window 
making it the perfect choice to keep 
larger living areas warm.

This fascia design has a drop down 
control panel cover and convenient  
switch allowing you to turn it on or 
off quickly. An optional remote 
control allows you to adjust the 
Fire to suit your own taste from a 
cosy lounge chair.
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Luminar
Standard Installation 

 Model G H J

1000 540mm 785mm 450mm

2000 585mm 885mm 450mm

3000 625mm 985mm 450mm

3500 625mm 1135mm 450mm

4000 625mm 1350mm 450mm

6000

FRAME CUT OUT PLASTER CUT OUT

625mm 1650mm 450mm

Model K L

1000 500mm 735mm

2000 550mm 835mm

3000 590mm 935mm

3500 600mm 1155mm

4000 600mm 1300mm

6000 600mm 1600mm

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTALLATION 
INSTRUCTIONS THOROUGHLY BEFORE

ATTEMPTING TO INSTALL THE APPLIANCE

J

G

H L

K

PLEASE ENSURE THAT
THE PLASTER CUT-OUT IS

CUT NEATLY & ACCURATELY, 
PARTICULARLY AT THE TOP & 

BOTTOM EDGES AS THE FASCIA 
HAS MINIMAL COVERAGE 

A SOLID BASE 
MUST BE

BUILT UNDER THE
APPLIANCE

IF YOU ARE PLANNING TO MOUNT A TELEVISION ABOVE THE APPLIANCE, PLEASE REFER TO YOUR OWNERS MANUAL

IMPORTANT: If an inbuilt unit is installed 
at �oor level, or up to  250mm from the 
underside of the appliance door, a 
hearth must be used for a distance of 
400mm in front of the appliance The 
appliance must be installed 250mm or 
more from the �oor if no hearth is used.


